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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

Balance Sheet
October 31, 2019

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

IRRIGATION 

FUND

SERIES 2008 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Checking Account 187,991$          -$                      -$                        187,991$          

Cash On Hand/Petty Cash 200 - - 200

Accounts Receivable 1,500 - - 1,500

Accounts Receivable - Other 1,658 - - 1,658

Allowance - Doubtful Accounts (916) (102) (310) (1,328)

Assessments Receivable 916 102 310 1,328

Due From Other Funds 118,582 - 48,193 166,775

Investments:

Money Market Account 151,330 - - 151,330

Prepaid Items 1,150 - - 1,150

Deposits 8,175 - - 8,175

TOTAL ASSETS 470,586$          -$                      48,193$              518,779$          

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 4,056$              -$                      5,420$                9,476$              

Accrued Expenses 3,158 3,000 - 6,158

Sales Tax Payable 2 - - 2

Deposits 6,918 - - 6,918

Deferred Revenue 1,500 - - 1,500

Due To Other Funds - 166,775 - 166,775

TOTAL LIABILITIES 15,634 169,775 5,420 190,829

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable:

Prepaid Items 1,150 - - 1,150

Deposits 8,175 - - 8,175

Restricted for:

Debt Service - - 42,773 42,773

Assigned to:

Operating Reserves 56,837 - - 56,837

Reserves - Arbor 2,500 - - 2,500

Reserves - Roads & Streetlights 274,815 - - 274,815

Reserves - Roof 85,000 - - 85,000

Reserves - Swimming Pools 26,475 - - 26,475

Unassigned: - (169,775) - (169,775)

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 454,952$          (169,775)$         42,773$              327,950$          

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 470,586$          -$                      48,193$              518,779$          
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF OCT-19 OCT-19

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 5,000$              417$                 305$                 (112)$               6.10% 417$                 305$                 

Interlocal Agreement 3,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Room Rentals 500 - - - 0.00% - -

Recreational Activity Fees 50,500 4,208 2,617 (1,591) 5.18% 4,208 2,617

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 802,073 - - - 0.00% - -

Special Assmnts- Discounts (32,083) - - - 0.00% - -

Other Miscellaneous Revenues 300 - - - 0.00% - -

Gate Bar Code/Remotes 1,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Access Cards 600 35 35 - 5.83% 35 35

TOTAL REVENUES 830,890 4,660 2,957 (1,703) 0.36% 4,660 2,957

EXPENDITURES

Administration

P/R-Board of Supervisors 12,000 1,000 800 200 6.67% 1,000 800

FICA Taxes 918 77 61 16 6.64% 77 61

ProfServ-Engineering 3,000 - - - 0.00% - -

ProfServ-Legal Services 4,000 - - - 0.00% - -

ProfServ-Mgmt Consulting Serv 63,637 5,303 5,303 - 8.33% 5,303 5,303

ProfServ-Special Assessment 10,788 - - - 0.00% - -

Auditing Services 5,750 - - - 0.00% - -

Communication/Freight - Gen'l 900 75 5 70 0.56% 75 5

Insurance - General Liability 9,199 9,199 8,423 776 91.56% 9,199 8,423

R&M-ADA Compliance 3,065 - - - 0.00% - -

Legal Advertising 1,100 202 202 - 18.36% 202 202

Miscellaneous Services 1,200 100 35 65 2.92% 100 35

Misc-Bank Charges 2,400 200 132 68 5.50% 200 132

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 16,041 - - - 0.00% - -

Office Supplies 360 - - - 0.00% - -

Annual District Filing Fee 175 175 175 - 100.00% 175 175

Total Administration 134,533 16,331 15,136 1,195 11.25% 16,331 15,136

Other Public Safety

R&M-Gate 2,500 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Gatehouse 1,200 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Security Cameras 2,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Other Public Safety 5,700 - - - 0.00% - -

Field

Contracts-Mgmt Services 117,483 9,790 9,790 - 8.33% 9,790 9,790

Contracts-Lake and Wetland 6,120 510 510 - 8.33% 510 510

Contracts-Landscape 86,515 7,210 7,210 - 8.33% 7,210 7,210

Utility  - General 38,400 3,200 3,505 (305) 9.13% 3,200 3,505

Utility - Water & Sewer 9,000 750 580 170 6.44% 750 580

Insurance - General Liability 30,000 30,000 28,733 1,267 95.78% 30,000 28,733

R&M-Drainage 10,000 5,000 5,000 - 50.00% 5,000 5,000

R&M-Entry Feature 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Lake 22,100 175 20,000 (19,825) 90.50% 175 20,000

R&M-Plant Replacement 3,500 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Trees and Trimming 6,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Misc-Special Projects 10,930 4,230 4,230 - 38.70% 4,230 4,230

Misc-Hurricane Expense 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Misc-Contingency 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Capital Outlay 5,000 3,075 3,075 - 61.50% 3,075 3,075

Total Field 360,048 63,940 82,633 (18,693) 22.95% 63,940 82,633

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending October 31, 2019
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF OCT-19 OCT-19

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending October 31, 2019

Road and Street Facilities

R&M-Parking Lots 500 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Roads & Alleyways 4,000 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Sidewalks 4,000 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Streetlights 5,000 186 186 - 3.72% 186 186

Misc-Contingency 3,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Cap Outlay - Sidewalk Impr 10,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Cap Outlay - Streetlight Impr 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Reserve - Roads & Streetlights 5,369 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Road and Street Facilities 36,869 186 186 - 0.50% 186 186

Parks and Recreation - General

Contracts-Mgmt Services 72,807 6,067 6,067 - 8.33% 6,067 6,067

Contracts-Janitorial Services 18,960 1,580 1,580 - 8.33% 1,580 1,580

Contracts-Pools 10,800 900 900 - 8.33% 900 900

Contracts-Pest Control 1,100 798 798 - 72.55% 798 798

Communication - Telephone 8,100 675 680 (5) 8.40% 675 680

R&M-Clubhouse 58,935 4,911 7,648 (2,737) 12.98% 4,911 7,648

R&M-Parks 12,000 1,000 768 232 6.40% 1,000 768

R&M-Pools 6,000 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Tennis Courts 2,500 - - - 0.00% - -

Miscellaneous Services 2,400 200 135 65 5.63% 200 135

Misc-Holiday Decor 750 - - - 0.00% - -

Misc-Cable TV Expenses 1,028 86 84 2 8.17% 86 84

Office Supplies 2,160 180 105 75 4.86% 180 105

Op Supplies - General 2,700 - - - 0.00% - -

Cap Outlay - Equipment 8,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Cap Outlay-Clubhouse 27,500 - - - 0.00% - -

Reserve - Roof 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Reserve - Swimming Pools 2,500 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Parks and Recreation - General 243,240 16,397 18,765 (2,368) 7.71% 16,397 18,765

Special Recreation Facilities

Miscellaneous Services 4,500 375 101 274 2.24% 375 101

Misc-Event Expense 21,000 1,750 908 842 4.32% 1,750 908

Misc-Social Committee 24,000 2,000 18 1,982 0.08% 2,000 18

Misc-Trips and Tours 500 - - - 0.00% - -

Office Supplies 500 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Special Recreation Facilities 50,500 4,125 1,027 3,098 2.03% 4,125 1,027

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 830,890 100,979 117,747 (16,768) 14.17% 100,979 117,747

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - (96,319) (114,790) (18,471) 0.00% (96,319) (114,790)

Net change in fund balance -$                      (96,319)$           (114,790)$         (18,471)$           0.00% (96,319)$           (114,790)$         

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2019) 569,742 569,742 569,742

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 569,742$           473,423$           454,952$           
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District Irrigation Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF OCT-19 OCT-19

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 24$                   2$                     2$                     -$                     8.33% 2$                     2$                     

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 133,974 - - - 0.00% - -

Special Assmnts- Discounts (5,359) - - - 0.00% - -

Other Miscellaneous Revenues 3,500 - - - 0.00% - -

TOTAL REVENUES 132,139 2 2 - 0.00% 2 2

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 2,679 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Administration 2,679 - - - 0.00% - -

Field

Contracts-Irrigation 49,500 4,125 3,825 300 7.73% 4,125 3,825

R&M-Irrigation 72,800 6,067 3,000 3,067 4.12% 6,067 3,000

R&M-Pumps 2,160 - - - 0.00% - -

Capital Outlay 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Field 129,460 10,192 6,825 3,367 5.27% 10,192 6,825

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 132,139 10,192 6,825 3,367 5.17% 10,192 6,825

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - (10,190) (6,823) 3,367 0.00% (10,190) (6,823)

Net change in fund balance -$                      (10,190)$           (6,823)$             3,367$               0.00% (10,190)$           (6,823)$             

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2019) (162,952) (162,952) (162,952)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (162,952)$         (173,142)$         (169,775)$         

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending October 31, 2019
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District Series 2008 Debt Service Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF OCT-19 OCT-19

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 180,000$          -$                     -$                     -$                     0.00% -$                     -$                     

Special Assmnts- Discounts (7,200) - - - 0.00% - -

TOTAL REVENUES 172,800 - - - 0.00% - -

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 3,600 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Administration 3,600 - - - 0.00% - -

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 196,028 - - - 0.00% - -

Interest Expense 10,388 5,420 5,420 - 52.18% 5,420 5,420

Total Debt Service 206,416 5,420 5,420 - 2.63% 5,420 5,420

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 210,016 5,420 5,420 - 2.58% 5,420 5,420

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (37,216) (5,420) (5,420) - 14.56% (5,420) (5,420)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance (37,216) - - - 0.00% - -

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (37,216) - - - 0.00% - -

Net change in fund balance (37,216)$           (5,420)$             (5,420)$             -$                      14.56% (5,420)$             (5,420)$             

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2019) 48,193 48,193 48,193

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 10,977$             42,773$             42,773$             

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending October 31, 2019
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District All Funds

Financial Overview / Highlights

►

►

Balance Sheet

 Account Name 

 Annual 

Budget 

 YTD     

Actual Explanation

Assets

Accounts Receivable          1,500 Sale of Garage for $12,000 less 28 payments by HOPCA of $375/qtr.

Accounts Receivable-Other          1,658 Accrued Interlocal agreement-3rd & 4th Qtr 2019, HOA purchases to be reimbursed ($158).
Allowance-Doubtful Accounts (1,328) Allowance for assessments uncollected from FY 2013.

Assessments Receivable 1,328 Assessments uncollected from FY 2013.

Due From Other Funds      166,775 Assessments collected in General Fund - Due from General Fund to Debt Service fund 

($48,193) plus Due from Irrigation Fund to General Fund $166,775.

Prepaid Items 1,150 Deposit for Murder Myster Dinner in March

Deposits 8,175 Deposits with FPL for sprinkler pumps and street lights.

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 9,476 Invoices for current month but not paid in current month.

Accrued Expenses 6,158 Lake maintenance, phone, utility, irrigation maintenance.

Sales Tax Payable 2 Sales Tax for the access fees

Deposits 6,918 Balance of Fitness Room key deposits to be reimbursed.

Deferred Revenue 1,500 Balance due on Garage.

Due to Other Funds      166,775 Due to the General fund from the Irrigation fund and due to Debt Service fund from the 

General fund.

Variance Analysis

 Account Name 

 Annual 

Budget 

 YTD     

Actual 

% of    

Budget Explanation

General Fund 001

Revenues

Interest Income 5,000 305 6.10% Interest Income on Operating Accounts and Money Market Acct.

Recreational Activity Fee 50,500 2,617 5.18% Revenues from Activities in the District.

Access Cards 600 35 0.00% Access cards less sales tax paid.

Expenditures

Administrative

Insurance-General Liability          9,199          8,423 91.56% Insurance paid in full for year.

Legal Advertising          1,100             202 18.36% Meeting and workshop notices for year, RFP for auditor

Field

Utility  - General 38,400 3,505 9.13% FPL monthly electric charges.

Insurance-General Liability 30,000 28,733 95.78% Insurance paid in full for year.

R&M-Drainage 10,000 5,000 50.00% Rip rap for erosion control Areas 4 and 6 part 2

R&M-Lake 22,100 20,000 90.50% Rip rap for erosion control Areas 1, 2, 3, 5 and 6 part 1

Misc-Special Projects 10,930 4,230 38.70% Rip rap for erosion control Area 6 part 2

Capital Outlay 5,000 3,075 61.50% Rip rap for erosion control Area 6 part 1

Total General Fund expenditures are at approximately 14.2% of the Annual Budget.

Notes to the Financial Statements

October 2019

Total General Fund revenues are at approximately 00.4% of the Annual Budget.
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District All Funds

Notes to the Financial Statements
October 2019

 Account Name 

 Annual 

Budget 

 YTD     

Actual 

% of    

Budget Explanation

General Fund 001

Expenditures  (continued)

Parks & Recreation

Contracts-Pest Control 1,100 798 72.55% Pest control paid for year.

Communication-Telephone 8,100 680 8.40% Phone services for the Lodge/Sports Bar slightly more than expected.

R&M-Clubhouse 58,935 7,648 12.98% Lodge roof repair, replace fixture under canopy at clubhouse, final balance of painting proj.

Debt Service Fund 202
Expenditures

Principal Debt Payment 196,028 - 0.00% Next Principal payment to be made in May 2020.

Interest Payment 10,388 5,420 52.18% Next Interest payment to be made in May 2020
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

 Month  Revenue  Expenditures   Variance  Balance 

Cash Balance as of October 31, 2019 187,991

Investment - Money Market Account 151,330

Irrigation Fund owes General Fund 48,193

General Fund owes Debt Service fund (166,775)

Adjusted Balance 220,739

November 264,587 67,154 197,433 418,172

December 427,629 79,668 347,961 766,133

January 97,042 62,739 34,303 800,436

February 41,400 60,925 (19,525) 780,911

March 18,874 64,188 (45,314) 735,597

April 60,674 63,833 (3,159) 732,438

May 18,507 60,433 (41,926) 690,513

June 5,669 61,059 (55,390) 635,123

July 10,744 60,818 (50,074) 585,049

August 4,919 60,161 (55,242) 529,807

September 8,031 209,034 (201,003) 328,803

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

Cash Flow Projections - Summary by Month

Operations & Maintenance
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Deposit

 Date Amount

Trivia 

Night

Poolside 

Lunch

Morning 

Coffee 

Social

Monster 

Mash

10/31/19 Deposit $2,617 $18 $1,589 $1,010

Total $2,617 $18 $1,589 $0 $1,010 $0

Expenses -$926 $0 $0 -$18 -$908 $0

  Profit / (Loss) $1,691 $18 $1,589 -$18 $102 $0

Other Expenses ($101)

Total Profit / (Loss) $1,590

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020

Reserve Balance-Beginning 9,191 9191 7088 -

Revenue 39,654 43,189 47,790 2,617
Expenses 35,643 46,362 64,189 1,027

Profit(Loss) 4,011 (3,173) (16,399) 1,590

Notes: Revenue and Expenses are per financial statements
Expenses also include office supplies for activities department that are
 not tied to a specific activity

HERITAGE OAK PARK

Community Development District

Activities Fund Deposits
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

ACCOUNT NAME BANK NAME MATURITY YIELD BALANCE

GENERAL FUND

Operating Checking Account BankUnited N/A 0.00% $59,910

Operating Checking Account Regions Bank N/A 0.00% $51,750

Operating Checking Account - MuniNow SunTrust N/A 0.10% $76,332

Subtotal $187,991

Petty Cash - Property Manager N/A N/A N/A $200

Money Market Account BankUnited N/A 1.35% $151,330 (1)

Total $339,521

NOTE 1 - Invested Funds into a Money Market Account with BankUnited.

Cash and Investment Report
October 31, 2019
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Outstanding Checks

10/18/2019 Payment 2114 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OP 175.00 0.00 175.00

10/22/2019 Payment 2115 SUN NEWSPAPERS 94.38 0.00 94.38

10/28/2019 Payment 2116 MARC TODD DOBSON 650.00 0.00 650.00

10/28/2019 Payment 2118 BUFFALO GRAFFIX 269.85 0.00 269.85

10/28/2019 Payment 2119 CFS ROOFING SERVICES, INC 1,006.95 0.00 1,006.95

10/28/2019 Payment 2120 ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS OF SW 1,337.00 0.00 1,337.00

10/28/2019 Payment 2121 GOOD NEWS PEST SOLUTIONS 798.00 0.00 798.00

10/28/2019 Payment 2123 REGIONS BANK-9343 978.31 0.00 978.31

10/28/2019 Payment 2124 JOHNSON, MIRMIRAN & THOMPSON, INC 1,927.50 0.00 1,927.50

10/29/2019 Payment 2125 PAUL  J. FALDUTO , JR 184.70 0.00 184.70

10/29/2019 Payment 2126 BRIAN  R. BITGOOD 184.70 0.00 184.70

10/29/2019 Payment 2127 EDWARD A. CAREY 184.70 0.00 184.70

10/29/2019 Payment 2128 LINDA M. NADELIN 184.70 0.00 184.70

10/31/2019 Payment 2129 ARTISTREE LANDSCAPE 7,209.62 0.00 7,209.62

10/31/2019 Payment 2130 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 262.76 0.00 262.76

10/31/2019 Payment 2131 INFRAMARK, LLC 21,200.03 0.00 21,200.03

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 36,648.20 36,648.20

G/L Balance 59,909.51

Bank Account No. 7282

Statement No. 10-19

Statement Date 10/31/2019

Statement Balance 96,557.71G/L Balance (LCY) 59,909.51

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 59,909.51

Subtotal 59,909.51

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 96,557.71

Outstanding Checks 36,648.20

Ending Balance 59,909.51

Differences 0.00

Bank United Checking

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Outstanding Checks

1/10/2018 Payment 12004 EDWARD A. CAREY 184.70 0.00 184.70

10/18/2018 Payment 12441 JOHN LEMARCA 12.50 0.00 12.50

10/18/2018 Payment 12443 MARGARET LUCIANO 12.50 0.00 12.50

12/10/2018 Payment 12579 EDWARD TARASEVICH 12.50 0.00 12.50

12/10/2018 Payment 12580 GOOD NEWS PEST SOLUTIONS 250.00 0.00 250.00

12/10/2018 Payment 12590 SOPHIE KELLY 12.50 0.00 12.50

2/4/2019 Payment 12680 SALLY HAYNES 12.50 0.00 12.50

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 497.20 497.20

G/L Balance 51,750.23

Bank Account No. 8711

Statement No. 10-19

Statement Date 10/31/2019

Statement Balance 52,247.43G/L Balance (LCY) 51,750.23

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 51,750.23

Subtotal 51,750.23

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 52,247.43

Outstanding Checks 497.20

Ending Balance 51,750.23

Differences 0.00

Regions Bank Main Checking-DO NOT USE

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

G/L Balance 76,331.58

Bank Account No. 6400

Statement No. 10-19

Statement Date 10/31/2019

Statement Balance 76,331.58G/L Balance (LCY) 76,331.58

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 76,331.58

Subtotal 76,331.58

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 76,331.58

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Ending Balance 76,331.58

Differences 0.00

SUNTRUST BANK N.A. 

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD
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